

Search Results

Your search for 2020101920 returned 1 result.

null	quickSearch

	Application number	Title	Applicant(s)	Inventor(s)	Filing date	Application status
1 (2020101920	TRIBOLOGICAL PROCESSED SOLID SUPER LUBRICITY CARBON- BASED DRILLS	Atul, Dhanke Jyoti MRS; J, Biswas DR; Kurien, Rittin Abraham MR; Patil, R. N. DR; Sharma, Akanksha DR; Shukla, Prashant Kumar DR; Tripathi, Namrata DR; U, Deenathayalan MR; kalra, Gourav MR; kaur, Gurusharan DR; kaur, Harleen DR	Shukla, Prashant Kumar; U., Deenathayalan; kalra, Gourav; Tripathi, Namrata; kaur, Harleen; kaur, Gurusharan; Sharma, Akanksha; J., Biswas; Kurien, Rittin Abraham; Patil, R. N.; Atul, Dhanke Jyoti	2020- 08-21	GRANTED

This data is current as of 2022-02-06 18:00 AEDT.



Application Details

2020101920

: TRIBOLOGICAL PROCESSED SOLID SUPER LUBRICITY CARBON-BASED DRILLS

BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATA

Application details

Applicant details

Applicant	kaur, Gurusharan DR	Applicant address	Madhya Pradesh - 462023 India
Applicant	Sharma, Akanksha DR	Applicant address	Madhya Pradesh- 462041 India
Applicant	kaur, Harleen DR	Applicant address	Shaktinagar Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462024 India
Applicant	Tripathi, Namrata DR	Applicant address	Madhya Pradesh - 465661 India
Applicant	Shukla, Prashant Kumar DR	Applicant address	Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462042 India
Applicant	kalra, Gourav MR	Applicant address	Ambala, Haryana - 133207 India
Applicant	U, Deenathayalan MR	Applicant address	Tamil Nadu - 641019 India
Applicant	J, Biswas DR	Applicant address	Haryana- 122003 India
Applicant	Kurien, Rittin Abraham MR	Applicant address	Kerala- 686532 India
Applicant	Atul, Dhanke Jyoti MRS	Applicant address	Engineering, Lavale, Pune, Maharashtra - 412415 India
Applicant	Patil, R. N. DR	Applicant address	Maharashtra - 412415 India
Old name(s)			

IPC details

Priority details

Associated provisional(s)

SPECIFICATION/E-REGISTER

EDOSSIER

LIFECYCLE DETAILS

FEE/PUBLICATION HISTORY

OWNERSHIP DETAILS

Change of ownership

Licence details

Mortgage details

OPPOSITIONS, DISPUTES & AMENDMENTS

Subscribe to notification service



CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2020101920

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 16 September 2020, and certifies that the below particulars have been registered in the Register of Patents.

Name and address of patentee(s):

Prashant Kumar Shukla of Asst. Professor(SG)&Research Coordinator, Computer Science and Engineering, School of Engineering & Technology Jagran Lakecity University, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462042 India

Deenathayalan U of Research Scholar, Department of Biochemistry, PSG College of Arts and Science Coimbatore Tamil Nadu - 641019 India

Gourav kalra of Assistant Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering, Maharishi Markandeshwar (Deemed to be University), mullana Ambala, Haryana - 133207 India

Namrata Tripathi of Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Govt. PG. COLLEGE. Rajgarh(M. P) Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 465661 India

Harleen kaur of Professor, Department of Physics Space Science, NRI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS House number 425 Sector 3 Shaktinagar Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462024 India

Gurusharan kaur of Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Career College Bhopal , Madhya Pradesh - 462023 India

Akanksha Sharma of Assistant Professor, Department of Engineering Mathematics, R. G. P. V. Technical University Bhopal Madhya Pradesh- 462041 India

Biswas J of Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, Shri Vishwakarma skill University Palwal Haryana-122003 India

Rittin Abraham Kurien of Assistant Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering, SAINTGITS College of Engineering Kottayam Kerala- 686532 India

R. N. Patil of Principal, Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering, Lavale, Pune Maharashtra - 412415 India

Dhanke Jyoti Atul of Assistant Professor, Dept.of Engineering Science(Mathematics) Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering, Lavale, Pune, Maharashtra - 412415 India

Title of invention:

TRIBOLOGICAL PROCESSED SOLID SUPER LUBRICITY CARBON-BASED DRILLS

Name of inventor(s):

Shukla, Prashant Kumar; U., Deenathayalan; kalra, Gourav; Tripathi, Namrata; kaur, Harleen; kaur, Gurusharan; Sharma, Akanksha; J., Biswas; Kurien, Rittin Abraham; Patil, R. N. and Atul, Dhanke Jyoti

Term of Patent:

Eight years from 21 August 2020



Dated this 16th day of September 2020

Commissioner of Patents

PATENTS ACT 1990

The Australian Patents Register is the official record and should be referred to for the full details pertaining to this IP Right.



CERTIFICATE OF GRANT INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2020101920

NOTE: This Innovation Patent cannot be enforced unless and until it has been examined by the Commissioner of Patents and a Certificate of Examination has been issued. See sections 120(1A) and 129A of the Patents Act 1990, set out on the reverse of this document.



Dated this 16th day of September 2020

Commissioner of Patents

Extracts from the Patents Act, 1990

Sect 120(1A)

Infringement proceedings in respect of an innovation patent cannot be started unless the patent has been certified.

Sec 128 Application for relief from unjustified threats

- (1) Where a person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings a person aggrieved may apply to a prescribed court, or to another court having jurisdiction to hear and determine the application, for:
 - (a) a declaration that the threats are unjustifiable; and
 - (b) an injunction against the continuance of the threats; and
 - (c) the recovery of any damages sustained by the applicant as a result of the threats.
- (2) Subsection (1) applies whether or not the person who made the threats is entitled to, or interested in, the patent or a patent application.

Sec 129A

Threats related to an innovation patent application or innovation patent and courts power to grant relief.

Certain threats of infringement proceedings are always unjustifiable.

- (1) If:
 - (a) a person:
 - (i) has applied for an innovation patent, but the application has not been determined; or
 - (ii) has an innovation patent that has not been certified; and
 - (b) the person, by means of circulars, advertisements or otherwise, threatens a person with infringement proceedings or other similar proceedings in respect of the patent applied for, or the patent, as the case may be; then, for the purposes of an application for relief under section 128 by the person threatened, the threats are unjustifiable.

Courts power to grant relief in respect of threats made by the applicant for an innovation patent or the patentee of an uncertified innovation patent

(2) If an application under section 128 for relief relates to threats made in respect of an innovation patent that has not been certified or an application for an innovation patent, the court may grant the application the relief applied for.

Courts power to grant relief in respect of threats made by the patentee of certified innovation patent

(3) If an application under section 128 for relief relates to threats made in respect of a certified innovation patent, the court may grant the applicant the relief applied for unless the respondent satisfies the court that the acts about which the threats were made infringed, or would infringe, a claim that is not shown by the applicant to be invalid.

Schedule 1 Dictionary

certified, in respect of an innovation patent other than in section 19, means a certificate of examination issued by the Commissioner under paragraph101E(e) in respect of the patent